Technical Data Automotive Qualified
Data Sheet N2209, Rev. A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SMCJ180A
THRU
SMCJ440CA
SMCJ180A THRU SMCJ440CA

MAXMUM
CLAMPIN
G
VOLTAGE
@IPP
VC(V)
PEAK
PULSE
CURR
ENT
IPP(A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@VRWM
IR(uA)UNI BI
SMCJ180A SMCJ180CA GHT BHT 180 201 222 1 292 5.1 1
SMCJ190A SMCJ190CA GHU BHU 190 209 243 1 308 4.8 1
SMCJ200A SMCJ200CA GHV BHV 200 224 247 1 324 4.6 1
SMCJ220A SMCJ220CA GHX BHX 220 246 272 1 356 4.2 1
SMCJ250A SMCJ250CA GHZ BHZ 250 279 309 1 405 3.7 1
SMCJ300A SMCJ300CA GJE BJE 300 335 371 1 486 3.1 1
SMCJ350A SMCJ350CA GJG BJG 350 391 432 1 567 2.6 1
SMCJ400A SMCJ400CA GJK BJK 400 447 494 1 648 2.3 1
SMCJ440A SMCJ440CA GJM BJM 440 492 543 1 713 2.1 1
Ratings and Characteristics Curves
Technical Data Automotive Qualified
Data Sheet N2209, Rev. A
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
SMCJ180A
THRU
SMCJ440CA
For information on tape and reel specifications, including part
orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our tape and reel
packaging specification.
Ordering Information Marking Diagram
Device Package Shipping
SMCJ180A THRU
SMCJ440CA SMC (Pb-Free) 3000pcs / reel
SMCJ180ATR THRU
SMCJ440CATR SMC (Pb-Free) 3000pcs / reel
Mechanical Dimensions SMC
SMC/DO-214AB
Dim. Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 5.59 6.22 0.220 0.245